Model  C8.7  Medium Voltage Current Transformer
Maximum System Voltage 5.6kV, BIL 60kV full wave
AMRAN INC., 12320 Cardinal Mdw, Suite 100, Sugar Land, TX 77478 - Phone: 281-243-2200 - Toll Free: 866-829-1572 - Fax: 281-243-2205
sales@amranit.com – www.amranit.com                           Rev. 3 – 03/12
• UL and cUL Recognized
• As per ANSI/IEEE C57.13 OR IEC 60044 OR
relevant standard
TABLES:
Accuracy (60 Hz)
ANSI metering Class
Catalog
Number
Current
Ratio Relay
Class B0.1 B0.2 B0.5 B0.9 B1.8
C8.7-050 5:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-100 10:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-150 15:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-200 20:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-250 25:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-300 30:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-400 40:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-500 50:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-750 75:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-101 100:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-151 150:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-201 200:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-251 250:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-301 300:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-401 400:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-601 600:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-801 800:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-102 1000:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-122 1200:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
INSULATION LEVEL
5.6 kV, BIL 60 kV full wave
FREQUENCY
50-400 Hz